

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/26/17

PAGE : 003 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201703301.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/27/17

DISTRICT : M9

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201703301

CONTRACT TIME : 365 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : T201703301

COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 07/26/17 to vendor ALLAN MYERS MD INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME				TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				\$ 1,410,135.00	95.4227%	100.0000%
1	ALLAN MYERS MD INC, PO BOX 278, FALLSTON, MD, 21047				\$ 1,477,777.00	100.0000%	104.7968%
2	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331				\$ 1,480,645.00	100.1941%	105.0002%
3	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901				\$ 1,489,824.50	100.8152%	105.6512%
4	SAMS CONSTRUCTION, LLC, PO BOX 9827, WILMINGTON, DE, 19809				\$ 1,717,050.00	116.1914%	121.7649%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) ALLAN MYERS MD INC UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Category 0001								
0010 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	200.000	CY	35.00000	7000.00	75.00000	15000.00	50.00000	10000.00
0020 207000	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	200.000	CY	40.00000	8000.00	20.00000	4000.00	41.00000	8200.00
0030 209005	FURNISHING BORROW, TYPE C FOR PIPE AND UTILITY TRENCH BACKFILL	200.000	CY	26.00000	5200.00	30.00000	6000.00	25.00000	5000.00
0040 211001	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK	200.000	SY	30.00000	6000.00	25.00000	5000.00	20.00000	4000.00
0050 301002	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	200.000	CY	64.00000	12800.00	70.00000	14000.00	90.00000	18000.00
0060 301003	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	500.000	TON	44.00000	22000.00	60.00000	30000.00	40.00000	20000.00
0070 401005	SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	8000.000	TON	65.00000	520000.00	72.75000	582000.00	83.00000	664000.00
0080 401029	SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64-22, PATCHING	1000.000	TON	95.00000	95000.00	65.00000	65000.00	93.00000	93000.00
0090 401030	SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64-22, PATCHING	1000.000	TON	80.00000	80000.00	63.00000	63000.00	84.00000	84000.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/26/17

PAGE : 003 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201703301.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/27/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ALLAN MYERS MD INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 401532	PAVING SURCHARGE, ZONE 13	5000.000 TON	7.00000	35000.00	16.00000	80000.00	5.25000	26250.00
0110 401533	PAVING SURCHARGE, ZONE 14	5000.000 TON	7.00000	35000.00	16.00000	80000.00	7.25000	36250.00
0120 401696	ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY, AND INTERSECTING STREET PAVING SURCHARGE	200.000 TON	28.00000	5600.00	5.00000	1000.00	43.50000	8700.00
0130 402000	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	10000.000 SYIN	5.00000	50000.00	7.50000	75000.00	1.75000	17500.00
0140 504001	CRACK AND JOINT SEALING LESS THAN 3/4 INCH WIDE	30000.000 LF	2.00000	60000.00	2.00000	60000.00	2.45000	73500.00
0150 601031	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 12" CLASS IV	200.000 LF	50.00000	10000.00	65.00000	13000.00	88.00000	17600.00
0160 601032	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV	200.000 LF	54.00000	10800.00	65.00000	13000.00	89.00000	17800.00
0170 601219	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S, 12"	200.000 LF	37.00000	7400.00	50.00000	10000.00	55.00000	11000.00
0180 601220	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S, 15"	200.000 LF	40.00000	8000.00	50.00000	10000.00	56.00000	11200.00
0190 602002	DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 18"	6.000 EACH	3000.00000	18000.00	3850.00000	23100.00	2050.00000	12300.00
0200 602003	DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 24"	6.000 EACH	3150.00000	18900.00	3850.00000	23100.00	2150.00000	12900.00
0210 602030	MANHOLE, 48" X 30"	6.000 EACH	3000.00000	18000.00	4500.00000	27000.00	2400.00000	14400.00
0220 602130	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	10.000 EACH	1120.00000	11200.00	1200.00000	12000.00	850.00000	8500.00
0230 602132	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	10.000 EACH	860.00000	8600.00	900.00000	9000.00	850.00000	8500.00
0240 701013	P.C.C. CURB, TYPE 1-8	500.000 LF	35.00000	17500.00	40.00000	20000.00	43.50000	21750.00
0250 701014	P.C.C. CURB, TYPE 2	500.000 LF	40.00000	20000.00	40.00000	20000.00	49.00000	24500.00
0260 705001	PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	500.000 SF	13.00000	6500.00	12.50000	6250.00	11.50000	5750.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/26/17

PAGE : 003 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201703301.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/27/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ALLAN MYERS MD INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 705002	250.000	SF	20.00000	5000.00	14.50000	3625.00	13.50000	3375.00
PCC SIDEWALK, 6"								
0280 705007	150.000	SF	40.00000	6000.00	38.00000	5700.00	25.00000	3750.00
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM								
0290 705008	500.000	SF	35.00000	17500.00	26.00000	13000.00	30.50000	15250.00
CURB RAMP, TYPE 1								
0300 705009	500.000	SF	35.00000	17500.00	26.00000	13000.00	33.00000	16500.00
CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4								
0310 707001	50.000	SY	71.00000	3550.00	75.00000	3750.00	49.50000	2475.00
RIPRAP, R-4								
0320 708003	50.000	SY	6.00000	300.00	6.00000	300.00	9.50000	475.00
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP								
0330 710002	10.000	EACH	350.00000	3500.00	400.00000	4000.00	480.00000	4800.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0340 760010	2000.000	SYIN	3.00000	6000.00	5.00000	10000.00	1.15000	2300.00
PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
0350 760011	2000.000	SYIN	4.00000	8000.00	4.10000	8200.00	3.25000	6500.00
PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TAPER CUT								
0360 760012	7500.000	SYIN	3.00000	22500.00	2.40000	18000.00	1.15000	8625.00
PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, VARIABLE DEPTH								
0370 762000	2000.000	LF	2.70000	5400.00	2.00000	4000.00	1.35000	2700.00
SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE								
0380 762001	500.000	LF	6.00000	3000.00	4.50000	2250.00	3.00000	1500.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0390 762004	3500.000	SY	7.80000	27300.00	10.00000	35000.00	12.30000	43050.00
BUTT JOINTS								
0400 763000		LUMP	71435.00000	71435.00	12477.00000	12477.00	36500.00000	36500.00
INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION								
0410 763556	6.000	EACH	1000.00000	6000.00	1000.00000	6000.00	1300.00000	7800.00
ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 13								
0420 763557	6.000	EACH	1000.00000	6000.00	1000.00000	6000.00	1300.00000	7800.00
ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 14								
0430 808002	20.000	EADY	150.00000	3000.00	10.00000	200.00	160.00000	3200.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/26/17

PAGE : 003 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201703301.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/27/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) ALLAN MYERS MD INC		(2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0440 810001 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	1000.000 EADY	5.00000	5000.00	4.00000	4000.00	8.00000	8000.00
0450 811003 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	750.000 HOUR	57.00000	42750.00	26.00000	19500.00	41.00000	30750.00
0460 811015 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	100.000 HOUR	75.00000	7500.00	37.00000	3700.00	56.00000	5600.00
0470 817002 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC	200.000 SF	50.00000	10000.00	7.75000	1550.00	7.60000	1520.00
0480 817013 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	2000.000 LF	2.70000	5400.00	0.85000	1700.00	1.00000	2000.00
0490 817031 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	300.000 SF	15.00000	4500.00	6.25000	1875.00	6.50000	1950.00
0500 908001 TOPSOIL	500.000 TON	37.00000	18500.00	50.00000	25000.00	33.00000	16500.00
0510 908014 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1000.000 SY	1.50000	1500.00	1.00000	1000.00	2.80000	2800.00
0520 908016 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, SUBDIVISION	4000.000 SY	1.25000	5000.00	1.50000	6000.00	2.25000	9000.00
0530 908020 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH	500.000 SY	3.00000	1500.00	3.00000	1500.00	2.65000	1325.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,410,135.00	\$	1,477,777.00	\$	1,480,645.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,410,135.00	\$	1,477,777.00	\$	1,480,645.00
DBE GOALS			0 %		%		%

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/26/17

PAGE : 003 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201703301.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/27/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	200.000 CY	42.00000	8400.00	26.00000	5200.00	
0020 207000	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	200.000 CY	39.90000	7980.00	24.00000	4800.00	
0030 209005	FURNISHING BORROW, TYPE C FOR PIPE AND UTILITY TRENCH BACKFILL	200.000 CY	21.00000	4200.00	29.00000	5800.00	
0040 211001	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK	200.000 SY	25.80000	5160.00	20.00000	4000.00	
0050 301002	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	200.000 CY	76.40000	15280.00	60.00000	12000.00	
0060 301003	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	500.000 TON	46.00000	23000.00	40.00000	20000.00	
0070 401005	SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	8000.000 TON	65.80000	526400.00	95.00000	760000.00	
0080 401029	SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64-22, PATCHING	1000.000 TON	108.40000	108400.00	110.00000	110000.00	
0090 401030	SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64-22, PATCHING	1000.000 TON	96.00000	96000.00	110.00000	110000.00	
0100 401532	PAVING SURCHARGE, ZONE 13	5000.000 TON	9.35000	46750.00	5.00000	25000.00	
0110 401533	PAVING SURCHARGE, ZONE 14	5000.000 TON	8.25000	41250.00	5.00000	25000.00	
0120 401696	ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY, AND INTERSECTING STREET PAVING SURCHARGE	200.000 TON	35.00000	7000.00	9.00000	1800.00	
0130 402000	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	10000.000 SYIN	3.92000	39200.00	3.00000	30000.00	
0140 504001	CRACK AND JOINT SEALING LESS THAN 3/4 INCH WIDE	30000.000 LF	2.64000	79200.00	2.00000	60000.00	
0150 601031	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 12" CLASS IV	200.000 LF	74.00000	14800.00	45.00000	9000.00	

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/26/17

PAGE : 003 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201703301.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/27/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		()	
			GEORGE & LYNCH INC		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0160 601032	200.000	LF	81.00000	16200.00	45.00000	9000.00		
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV								
0170 601219	200.000	LF	57.70000	11540.00	40.00000	8000.00		
CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S, 12"								
0180 601220	200.000	LF	59.40000	11880.00	40.00000	8000.00		
CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S, 15"								
0190 602002	6.000	EACH	3570.00000	21420.00	3800.00000	22800.00		
DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 18"								
0200 602003	6.000	EACH	3620.00000	21720.00	3800.00000	22800.00		
DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 24"								
0210 602030	6.000	EACH	4140.00000	24840.00	4500.00000	27000.00		
MANHOLE, 48" X 30"								
0220 602130	10.000	EACH	1677.00000	16770.00	1200.00000	12000.00		
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET								
0230 602132	10.000	EACH	1086.00000	10860.00	800.00000	8000.00		
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL								
0240 701013	500.000	LF	33.90000	16950.00	36.00000	18000.00		
P.C.C. CURB, TYPE 1-8								
0250 701014	500.000	LF	38.70000	19350.00	36.00000	18000.00		
P.C.C. CURB, TYPE 2								
0260 705001	500.000	SF	10.90000	5450.00	12.00000	6000.00		
PCC SIDEWALK, 4"								
0270 705002	250.000	SF	14.20000	3550.00	14.00000	3500.00		
PCC SIDEWALK, 6"								
0280 705007	150.000	SF	52.50000	7875.00	40.00000	6000.00		
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM								
0290 705008	500.000	SF	26.90000	13450.00	31.00000	15500.00		
CURB RAMP, TYPE 1								
0300 705009	500.000	SF	26.90000	13450.00	31.00000	15500.00		
CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4								
0310 707001	50.000	SY	83.65000	4182.50	60.00000	3000.00		
RIPRAP, R-4								
0320 708003	50.000	SY	5.74000	287.00	4.00000	200.00		
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP								

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/26/17

PAGE : 003 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201703301.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/27/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		()	
			GEORGE & LYNCH INC		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0330 710002	10.000	EACH	485.00000	4850.00	300.00000	3000.00		
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0340 760010	2000.000	SYIN	4.76000	9520.00	7.00000	14000.00		
PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE								
PAVEMENT								
0350 760011	2000.000	SYIN	4.44000	8880.00	7.00000	14000.00		
PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE								
PAVEMENT, TAPER CUT								
0360 760012	7500.000	SYIN	2.30000	17250.00	7.00000	52500.00		
PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE								
PAVEMENT, VARIABLE DEPTH								
0370 762000	2000.000	LF	2.92000	5840.00	3.00000	6000.00		
SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE								
0380 762001	500.000	LF	6.45000	3225.00	9.00000	4500.00		
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0390 762004	3500.000	SY	9.60000	33600.00	5.00000	17500.00		
BUTT JOINTS								
0400 763000		LUMP	84300.00000	84300.00	95000.00000	95000.00		
INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION								
0410 763556	6.000	EACH	1410.00000	8460.00	2500.00000	15000.00		
ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 13								
0420 763557	6.000	EACH	1410.00000	8460.00	2500.00000	15000.00		
ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 14								
0430 808002	20.000	EADY	198.00000	3960.00	120.00000	2400.00		
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED								
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0440 810001	1000.000	EADY	7.70000	7700.00	3.00000	3000.00		
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES								
0450 811003	750.000	HOUR	26.26000	19695.00	55.00000	41250.00		
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE								
0460 811015	100.000	HOUR	26.30000	2630.00	75.00000	7500.00		
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0470 817002	200.000	SF	7.35000	1470.00	25.00000	5000.00		
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,								
SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC								
0480 817013	2000.000	LF	0.90000	1800.00	3.00000	6000.00		
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY								
RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/26/17

PAGE : 003 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201703301.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/27/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		()	
			GEORGE & LYNCH INC		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0490 817031	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	300.000 SF	6.30000	1890.00	2.00000	600.00		
0500 908001	TOPSOIL	500.000 TON	33.80000	16900.00	30.00000	15000.00		
0510 908014	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1000.000 SY	1.10000	1100.00	0.40000	400.00		
0520 908016	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, SUBDIVISION	4000.000 SY	1.10000	4400.00	3.00000	12000.00		
0530 908020	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH	500.000 SY	2.20000	1100.00	3.00000	1500.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,489,824.50	\$	1,717,050.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,489,824.50	\$	1,717,050.00	\$	
DBE GOALS				%		%		%